
Education Programs Created by Directorates 2008
MPS $1,184,620,878
PHY

CHE

7621 PHYSICS-BROADEN PARTICIPATION
9134 PHYSICS EDUC & INTERDISCIP RES
1986 UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS IN CHEM
1988 CHEMISTRY FELLOWSHIPS
1990 CHEMISTRY EDUCATION

$80,000
$5,195,411
$3,913,000
$1,000,000
$2,630,000

$12,818,411 1.08%

SBE $230,143,032
SES

SRS
BCS

7219 NANOTECHNOLOGY UNDERGRAD EDUCA
7487 BROADENING PARTICIPATION
1157 MINORITY POSTDOC RSRCH FLW-NEW
7487 BROADENING PARTICIPATION
7487 BROADENING PARTICIPATION

$100,000
$450,000
$540,000
$100,000
$450,000

$1,640,000 0.71%

CSE $538,729,108
CNS

CCF

IIS

1139 RSCH EXPER FOR UNDERGRAD SITES
1709 CISE EDUCAT RES & CURRIC DEVEL
7172 GRADUATE FELLOWSHIPS
7482 BROADENING PARTIC IN COMPUTING
7584 ITR-BROADENING PARTICIPATION
7219 NANOTECHNOLOGY UNDERGRAD EDUCA
1139 RSCH EXPER FOR UNDERGRAD SITES
1139 RSCH EXPER FOR UNDERGRAD SITES
1709 CISE EDUCAT RES & CURRIC DEVEL

$1,400,000
$400,000

$1,160,000
$11,142,625
$10,000,000

$200,000
$1,700,000
$1,200,000

$226,581
$27,429,206 5.09%

GEO $755,167,053
A/D

OCE
EAR
ATM

1697 OPPORT FOR ENHANCING DIVERSITY
1733 GEOSCIENCE EDUCATION
7611 GEO TEACH
7622 GEO-LSAMP LINKAGES
1690 EDUCATION/HUMAN RESOURCES,OCE
1575 EDUCATION AND HUMAN RESOURCES
UCAR activities?

$4,600,000
$1,500,000
$3,000,000
$1,000,000
$2,767,100
$4,019,750
$2,000,000 estimate
$8,786,850 1.16%

ENG $653,438,304
A/D

CBET

CMMI
EEC

1340 ENGINEERING EDUCATION
7680 ENG DIVERSITY ACTIVITIES
7219 NANOTECHNOLOGY UNDERGRAD EDUCA
7457 NANOSCALE SCIENCE & ENG EDUCAT
7457 NANOSCALE SCIENCE & ENG EDUCAT
7172 GRADUATE FELLOWSHIPS
1340 ENGINEERING EDUCATION
7457 NANOSCALE SCIENCE & ENG EDUCAT
1359 RES EXP FOR TEACHERS(RET)-SITE
1360 HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT
7218 RET SUPPLEMENTS
7641 INT'L RES & EDU IN ENGINEERING
7741 BROAD PARTIC IN ENG (BRIGE)

$246
$1,000,000

$200,000
$950,000
$550,000

$6,900,000
$8,696,253

$50,000
$3,059,648
$9,613,296

$738,000
$1,074,515
$4,000,000

$36,831,958 5.64%

BIO $623,717,356
DBI 7226 HUMAN RESOURCES

REU/RET
$21,434,052

$1,000,000 estimate
$22,434,052 3.60%

OPP $444,045,807
ARC
ANT

5208 ARCTIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION
5130 ANTARCTIC COORDINATION & INFOR

$1,473,100
$1,550,000
$3,023,100 0.68%

$112,963,577
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