Education	Programs	Created	hy Dir	ectorates

2	n	n	O
_	υ	υ	О

MPS		\$1,184,620,878	
PHY	7621 PHYSICS-BROADEN PARTICIPATION	\$80,000	
	9134 PHYSICS EDUC & INTERDISCIP RES	\$5,195,411	
CHE	1986 UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS IN CHEM	\$3,913,000	
	1988 CHEMISTRY FELLOWSHIPS	\$1,000,000	
	1990 CHEMISTRY EDUCATION	\$2,630,000	
		\$12,818,411	1.08%

SBE		\$230,143,032	
SES	7219 NANOTECHNOLOGY UNDERGRAD EDUCA	\$100,000	
	7487 BROADENING PARTICIPATION	\$450,000	
	1157 MINORITY POSTDOC RSRCH FLW-NEW	\$540,000	
SRS	7487 BROADENING PARTICIPATION	\$100,000	
BCS	7487 BROADENING PARTICIPATION	\$450,000	
		\$1,640,000	0.71%

CSE		\$538,729,108	
CNS	1139 RSCH EXPER FOR UNDERGRAD SITES	\$1,400,000	
	1709 CISE EDUCAT RES & CURRIC DEVEL	\$400,000	
	7172 GRADUATE FELLOWSHIPS	\$1,160,000	
	7482 BROADENING PARTIC IN COMPUTING	\$11,142,625	
	7584 ITR-BROADENING PARTICIPATION	\$10,000,000	
CCF	7219 NANOTECHNOLOGY UNDERGRAD EDUCA	\$200,000	
	1139 RSCH EXPER FOR UNDERGRAD SITES	\$1,700,000	
IIS	1139 RSCH EXPER FOR UNDERGRAD SITES	\$1,200,000	
	1709 CISE EDUCAT RES & CURRIC DEVEL	\$226,581	
		\$27,429,206	5.09%

GEO		\$755,167,053		
A/D	1697 OPPORT FOR ENHANCING DIVERSITY	\$4,600,000		
	1733 GEOSCIENCE EDUCATION	\$1,500,000		
	7611 GEO TEACH	\$3,000,000		
	7622 GEO-LSAMP LINKAGES	\$1,000,000		
OCE	1690 EDUCATION/HUMAN RESOURCES,OCE	\$2,767,100		
EAR	1575 EDUCATION AND HUMAN RESOURCES	\$4,019,750		
ATM	UCAR activities?	\$2,000,000	estimate	
		\$8,786,850		1.16%

ENG		\$653,438,304	
A/D	1340 ENGINEERING EDUCATION	\$246	
	7680 ENG DIVERSITY ACTIVITIES	\$1,000,000	
CBET	7219 NANOTECHNOLOGY UNDERGRAD EDUCA	\$200,000	
	7457 NANOSCALE SCIENCE & ENG EDUCAT	\$950,000	
CMMI	7457 NANOSCALE SCIENCE & ENG EDUCAT	\$550,000	
EEC	7172 GRADUATE FELLOWSHIPS	\$6,900,000	
	1340 ENGINEERING EDUCATION	\$8,696,253	
	7457 NANOSCALE SCIENCE & ENG EDUCAT	\$50,000	
	1359 RES EXP FOR TEACHERS(RET)-SITE	\$3,059,648	
	1360 HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT	\$9,613,296	
	7218 RET SUPPLEMENTS	\$738,000	
	7641 INT'L RES & EDU IN ENGINEERING	\$1,074,515	
	7741 BROAD PARTIC IN ENG (BRIGE)	\$4,000,000	
		\$36,831,958	5.64%

BIO		\$623,717,356	
DBI	7226 HUMAN RESOURCES	\$21,434,052	
	REU/RET	\$1,000,000	estimate
		\$22,434,052	3.60%

OPP		\$444,045,807	
ARC	5208 ARCTIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION	\$1,473,100	
ANT	5130 ANTARCTIC COORDINATION & INFOR	\$1,550,000	
		\$3,023,100	0.68%